

Boise Basin Quilters' 2025 Quilt Show September 26 & 27 Gift Garden Agreement

Agreement and Payment Due on or Before August 25, 2025

This ag	greement is entered into on this	day of	b	etween the Boise Basin Quilters	s' Guild
and		(Consigno	or). In conside	ration of the acceptance of ite	ems of
the Co	onsignor for sale by the Guild at the 2	2025 Guild Quilt	show, the Guild	d and the Consignor agree to	
the fol	llowing terms and conditions:				
1.	For the period of the Boise Basin Quilt Guild 2025 quilt show, Consignor agrees to have the Guild sell the items set forth on the inventory sheet attached to this Agreement and incorporated by reference.				
2.	Consignor who is a BBQ member agrees to pay the Guild \$15 on or before August 25, 2025 , for the Guild to sell the consignor's items. Guest guild member agrees to pay \$25. Non-member agrees to pay \$35.				
	An additional 12% shall be held back be held for those consignors who conserved for conserved made with the Gift Garden Manage	do not work one signors who wor	3-hour shift in t	the gift shop. (The extra 3% add	ditional
3.	The Consignor is responsible for providing insurance for his/her items (if they choose). The Guild will not provide insurance for Gift Garden items.				
4.	The Guild assumes no responsibility for loss or damage to items consigned for sale.				
5.	Consignor, his/her heirs, legal reprints officers, members, and agents from the including without limitation, any componenty consigned for sale.	rom any and all	liability, claims,	demands, costs, charges and e	xpenses
	Consignor Sig	gnature	B	BBQ Representative Signature	_
	Gift Garden Vendor Fee				
	BBQ Member \$15	Guest Guild N	Nember \$25	Non-Member \$35	
Consig	gnor's Printed Name:				
Addre	SS:				
Phone	:: E	mail:			

Questions: contact Jami Herndon quiltedsky@hotmail.com